financial support. 

Article 32 

Persons with disabilities of Saudi nationality who are enrolled in vocational programs shall be entitled 

to receive, during their enrollment period, a monthly allowance of eight hundred riyals (SAR 800) 

for unmarried persons and one thousand and two hundred riyals (SAR 1,200) for married persons. If 

the person with a disability is residing in any government housing service or in any housing service 

at the expense of the State, such allowance shall be reduced by 50%. 

Article 33 

The Implementing Rules shall specify the controls for payment of the monthly allowance as of the